ANALOG
DEVICES
LC2M0S
Quad SPST Switches
ADG211A/ADG212A
FEATURES
44V Supply Maximum Rating
± 15V Analog Signal Range

14] S3
NC = NO CONNECT
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Range Option*
ADG211AKN - 40°C to + 85°C N-16
ADG211AKR - 40°C to + 85°C R-16A
ADG211AKP - 40°C to +85°C P-20A
ADG212AKN — 40°C to +85°C N-16
ADG212AKR — 40°C to + 85°C R-16A
ADG212AKP — 40°Cto +85°C P-20A
*N = Plastic DIP; R =0.15" Small Outline IC (SOIC);
P = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC).
REV. B - 3 -
ADG211A/ADG212A—Typical Performance Characteristics
The switches can comfortably operate anywhere in the 10V to 15V single or dual supply range,
with only a slight degradation in performance. The following graphs show the relevant performance
curves. The test circuits and test conditions are given in a following section, "Test Circuits. "
120
- 2 0 - 1 5 1 0 - 5 0 5
V D (Vs) - Volts
1 0 1 5 2 0
120
" I 9 0
z o
EC
60
3 0
V D D -
V s s =
= 1 5 V
= 0
A J V
/ V S - /
7 0 ° C
2 5 " C
0
7 0 ° C
2 5 " C
0
- 2 0 - 1 5 - 1 0 - 5 0 5 1 0 1 5 2 0
VD (V s | - Vol ts
Figure 1. Ron as a Function ofVD (Vs): Dual ±15 Supplies Figure 2. RON as a Function of VD(VS): Single + 15VSupply
VDD =
V S S =
1 0 V
- 1 0 V
7 0 ° C .
2 5 ° C
0
- 2 0 - 1 5 - 1 0 - 5 0 5 1 0 1 5 2 0
VD (Vs) - Vol ts
Figure 3. Ron as a Function ofVD (Vs): Dual ± 10VSupplies
A.
VD
A
J = 1 0 V
-o
i
b A 7 0 ° C
2 5 ° C
0
-t - 7 0 ° C
2 5 ° C
0
-
- 2 0 - 1 5 - 1 0 - 5 0 5 1 0 1 5 2 0
V 0 (Vs) - Volts
Figure 4. RON as a Function of VD (Vs): Single + 10VSupply
v0D=
V s s -
1 5 V
-15V